

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 21 by Senator Guillory

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 16, after "**Any**" delete "**prefiled**"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 17, after "**employees to be**" delete "**introduced**" and insert "**prefiled for**  
5 **introduction**"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 2, line 4, after "to be" and before "in either" delete "introduced" and insert "**prefiled**  
8 **for introduction**"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 2, line 7 after "**(c)**" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 8 and insert "**No**  
11 member of the legislature may"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 2, line 9, after "five bills" delete the comma "," and insert "**that were not prefiled,**"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 6

15 On page 2, at the beginning of line 10, insert "**(d)**"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 7

17 On page 4, line 6, after "public employees" insert "that is to be prefiled"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 8

19 On page 4, line 8, delete "such bills" and insert "legislation effecting such a change"